
Richard 6. Webster, Jr. Telephone 215.841.4000 ext 5777

Director Fax 215.841.6208

Rates and Regulatory Affairs wwvrexeloncorp.com

dick.websterexeloncorp.corn

PECO Energy Company

2301 Market Street, 515

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Mail To: 8699

Philadelphia, PA 19101-8699

May 14,2010

BY FEDERAL EXPRESS
Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building
400 North Street
Harrisburg, PA 17120

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Re: Tariff Electric — Pa. P.U.C. No. 3 Supplement No. 103 — Issued May 14, 2010
Effective August 12, 2010— Implementing the Annual Adjustment of Intangible
Transition Charges (ITC) and Securitization Rate Reductions (SRR)

PECO encloses for filing with the Commission eight copies of Supplement No. 103 — Tariff Electric Pa.
P.U.C. No. 3. This filing which is to become effective on August 12, 2010, is in accordance with the
provisions of the Final Order concerning the Application of PECO for Approval of its Restructuring Plan
Under Section 2806 of the Public Utility Code, et al. at Docket Nos. R-00973953 and P-00971265 entered
May 14, 1998 (“Final Order”) and the Order concerning the Application of a Qualified Rate Order at Docket
No. R-00005030. The Company is making this filing in accordance with paragraph 10 of the Final Order
at Docket No. R-00973953 and Paragraph 7 of the Order at Docket No.R-00005030 which provide for an
Annual Adjustment of rates and a 90 day period in which the Commission has to approve such rates.

In accordance with the Orders and as indicated on the attached tariff page (18th revised page no. 32) the
net effect of the ITC and SRR on the customer bills will be zero. Accordingly, Exhibit 1 contains a
reconciliation of actual Intangible Transition Charges (ITC) billed and collected for the 12-month period
ended April 2010. Exhibit 2 provides the ITC revenues necessary to amortize the transition bonds through
September 2010, the expiration date of the bonds.

Please acknowledge receipt of the foregoing on the enclosed extra copy of this letter.

Sincerely,

cc: M. C. Lesney, Director, Bureau of Audits
J. E. Simms, Director, Office of Trial Staff
Office of Consumer Advocate
Office of Small Business Advocate
R. F. Wilson, Director, Fixed Utility Services

Enclosures
/amm



SUPPLEMENT NO. 103 TO
ELECTRIC PA. P.U.C. NO. 3

PECO Energy Company
Electric Service Tariff

COMPANY OFFICE LOCATiON

2301 Market Street

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19101

For List of Communities Served, See Page 4.

Issued: May 14, 2010 Effective: August 12, 2010

ISSUED BY: 0. P. O’Bnen — President
PECO Energy Distribution Company

2301 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA. 19101

NOTICE.



Supplement No. 103 to
Tariff Electric Pa. PU.C. No. 3

Eighty Fourth Revised Page No. IA
PECO Enerciv Company Superseding Eighty Third Revised Page No. IA

LIST OF CHANGES MADE BY THIS SUPPLEMENT

NET SECURIZIATION ADJUSTMENT (NSA) — l8 Revised Page No. 32
Change ITC charges and SRR credits.

Issued May 14, 2010 Effective August 12, 2010



Supplement No. 103 to
Tariff Electric Pa. P.U.C. No. 3

Seventy Ninth Revised Page No. 2
Superseding Seventy Eighth Revised Page No. 2

TABLE OF CONTENTS
List of Communities Served 4
How to Use Loose-Leaf Tariff

Definition of Terms and Explanation of Abbreviations 6575,8,92

RULES AND REGULATIONS:
1. The Tariff 1014
2. Service Limitations 1014

3. Customers Installation 1 i5
4. Application for Service 126
5. Credit 136

6. Private-Property Construction 146

7. Extensions 152

8. Rights-of-Way 162
9. Introduction of Service 172

10. Company Equipment on Customer’s Premises j72

11. Tariff and Contract Options 18
12. Service Continuity 185,192
13. Customer’s Use of Service 20
14. Metering 20
15. Demand Determination 21
16. Meter Tests 22
17. Billing and Standard Payment Options 22,23
18. Payment Terms & Termination of Service 24
19. Unfulfilled Contracts 24
20. Cancellation by Customer 252

21. General 26
22. Direct Access Phase-In Procedures 26
23. EGS Switching 27
24. Load Data Exchange 28

STATE TAX ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE 2914

COMPETITIVE TRANSITION CHARGE (CTC) 304,312
NET SECURITIZATION ADJUSTMENT 3218

NUCLEAR DECOMMISSIONING COST ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE (NDCA) 333

UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND CHARGE (USFC) 3410

PROVISION FOR SURCHARGE RECOVERY OF ALTERNATIVE ENERGY PORTFOLIO STANDARD COSTS 34A, 34B
PROVISION FOR RECOVERY OF ENERGY EFFICIENCY AND CONSERVATION PROGAM COSTS 34D2.34E4
PROVISIONS FOR RECOVERY OF SUPPLEMENTAL UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND COSTS 34.1
SUMMARY OF PROVISIONS FOR RECOVERY OF UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND COSTS 34.21

RATES:
Rate R Residence Service 35283614

Rate RT Residence Time-of-Use Service 37303813

Rate R-H Residential Heating Service 3931,408

Rate RS-2 40K, 40&
Rate CAP Customer Assistance Program 4114,426
Rate OP Off-Peak Service 4324

Rate R-S Renewable Energy Service 443, 44A
Rate RRTP Residential Real Time Pricing 44B, 44C
Rate GS General Service 452346164717

Rate GS General Service SUPER PEAK TIME OF USE 46A1,46B1
Rate PD Primary-Distribution Power 4823

Rate PD Primary Distribution Power SUPER PEAK TIME OF USE 48A1,48B1
Rate HT High-Tension Power 4921504

Rate HT High Tension Power Service SUPER PEAK TIME OF USE 49A1,49B1
Rate POL Private Outdoor Lighting 5118,525

Rate SL-P Street Lighting in City of Philadelphia 5316541554

Rate SL-S Street Lighting-Suburban Counties 5618,571

Rate SL-E Street Lighting Customer-Owned Facilities 581559

Rate ii Traffic Lighting Service 6014
Rate BLI Borderline Interchange Service 61
Rate EP Electric Propulsion 622263
Rate AL Alley Lighting in City of Philadelphia 6414

RIDERS:
Applicability Index of Riders 6516

Auxiliary Service Rider 662,6713681
CAP Rider— Customer Assistance Program 68A13, 68B12,68C12, 68D
Capacity Reservation Rider 69
Casualty Rider 70
Competitive Default Service 70A2
Construction Rider 71
Cooling Thermal Storage HT Rider 72
Curtailment HT Rider 737

Economic Efficiency Rider (EER) 74175

Issued May 14, 2010 Effective August 12, 2010



Supplement No. 103 To
Tariff Electric Pa. P.U.C. No. 3

Eighteenth Revised Page No. 32
PECO Energy Company Superseding Seventeenth Revised Page No. 32

Net Securitization Adjustment (NSA)

In addition to the net charges provided for in this tariff, values as indicated in the table below will be applied to all service on their effective
date.

The NSA is comprised of two separate factors, the Securitization Rate Reduction (SRR) and the Intangible Transition Charge (ITC), which
will always net to zero in accordance with the terms of the Joint Petition for Full Settlement. The factors as described below will initially
become effective on 10 days notice to the Commission. The SRR and ITC will be recalculated as follows:

(1) Whenever new Transition Bonds are issued as evidenced by the issuance date of the bonds (effective on 10 days
notice);

(2) Annually, to reconcile unamortized Qualified Transition Expense (QTE) principal balance (effective on 90 days
notice);

(3) Quarterly or monthly if necessary in order to insure full recovery of ITC during the final calendar year of ITC
collection (effective on 10 days notice).

Securitization Rate Reduction (SRR)
The SRR is a credit to the Company’s base rate charges, expressed as a percentage of such charges, reflecting a revenue
requirement reduction arising from the Company’s securitization of generation-related costs.

Intangible Transition Charge (ITC)
The ITC is a charge that is added to, and expressed as a percentage of, the Company’s PaPUC jurisdictional base rate charges
(i.e. distribution and CTC) reflecting the revenue requirement necessary to amortize the QTE principal balance. The ITC will be
recalculated as follows:

Effective Rate Table
(C)

(a), (b) (a), (b)
Rate Class
R (0%)(d) 0% 0
RT (0%) 0% 0
R-H (0%)(d) 0% 0
OP (0%) 0% 0
GS (0%) 0% 0
PD (0%) 0% 0
HT (0%)(c) 0%(c) 0
POL (0%) 0% 0
SL-P (0%) 0% 0
SL-S (0%) 0% 0
SL-E (0%) 0% 0
TL (0%) 0% 0
EP (0%) 0% 0

(a) Applied to Variable Distribution and Transition Charges, net of PA Gross Receipts Tax
(b) Rate is modified for special contract customers with discounted CTC rates and customers on KOZ Rider and CAP A Rider.
(C) Not applicable to on peak LILR.
(d) Includes CAP Rates

(C) Indicates Change

Issued May 14, 2010 Effective August 12, 2010
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